
BIGLERVILLE HIGH SCHOOL/MIDDLE SCHOOL COACHING STAFF 
2022-2023 

 

 
 

FALL SPORT NAME EMAIL 
Cheerleading Jill Hartsock jillhartsock@hotmail.com 
Field Hockey Sara Peterson Esumudder26@hotmail.com  
Field Hockey Katie Weigle Katie_weigle@yahoo.com  
Girls’ Soccer Brooke Gates b.gates@upperadams.org 
Boys’ Soccer Jebb Nelson jebbnelson@gmail.com 

Football Brett Smyers b.smyers@upperadams.org 
Boys and Girls Cross 

Country 
Jessica Collins 

 
j.collins@upperadams.org 

 
Girl’s Tennis Matt Hartman Mhartman74@centurylink.net  

Junior High Football Ken Shafer k.shafer@upperadams.org 
Junior High Field Hockey Brice Gardner Bricegardner62999@gmail.com  
Junior High Cheerleading Lynn Hughes l.hughes@upperadams.org 

 
WINTER SPORT NAME EMAIL 

Cheerleading Jill Hartsock jillhartsock@hotmail.com 
Girls’ Basketball Nolan Peterson n.peterson@upperadams.org  
Boys’ Basketball Neil Weigle Nweigle30@gmail.com  

Wrestling Ken Haines alphaarchery@embarqmail.com 
JH Girls’ Basketball Brenda Robison b.robison@upperadams.org 
JH Boys’ Basketball Ken Shafer k.shafer@upperadams.org 

Junior High Cheerleading Lynn Hughes l.hughes@upperadams.org  
Junior High Wrestling Nate Newberry n.newberry@upperadams.org  

 
SPRING SPORT NAME EMAIL 

Softball Ken Shafer k.shafer@upperadams.org 
Baseball Erick Johnson esjohnson1301@gmail.com 

Girls Track and Field Daniesa Lyles daniesalyles@gmail.com  
Boy’s Track and Field Daniesa Lyles daniesalyles@gmail.com  

Boy’s Tennis Matt Hartman Mhartman74@centurylink.net  
Junior High Boys’ Soccer Jebb Nelson j.nelson@upperadams.org  
Junior High Girls’ Soccer Brooke Gates b.gates@upperadams.org  
Junior High Coed Track Jim Schwalm j.schwalm@upperadams.org  

 


